
GASB 34 HIGHWAY INVENTORY

UPDATED FOR 1-1-2018

RD # SEC. LOCATION SEC SLM

BEGIN

RAPIDS RD

001 A PORTAGE CO. LINE TO WINAGLE ROAD 0.000 1.100

001 B WINAGLE ROAD TO FOX ROAD 1.100 0.610

001 C FOX ROAD TO MAIN MARKET ROAD (US 422) 1.710 1.010

001 D MAIN MARKET ROAD (422) TO STAFFORD ROAD 2.720 1.870

001 E STAFFORD ROAD TO POND ROAD 4.590 2.010

001 F POND ROAD TO BURTON VILLAGE LINE 6.600 1.715

TOTAL RAPIDS RD 8.315

NELSON RD

002 A PORTAGE COUNTY LINE TO RUTLAND ROAD 0.000 0.540

002 B RUTLAND ROAD TO SOLTIS ROAD 0.540 0.180

002 C SOLTIS ROAD TO SR 88 0.720 0.980

TOTAL NELSON RD 1.700

CLARIDON-TROY RD

003 A BURTON VILLAGE LINE TO FISHER ROAD 0.000 0.250

003 B FISHER ROAD TO BUTTERNUT ROAD 0.250 1.040

003 C BUTTERNUT ROAD TO TAYLOR WELLS ROAD 1.290 0.170

003 D TAYLOR WELLS ROAD TO ENSIGN ROAD 1.460 1.430

003 E ENSIGN ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD 2.890 0.830

003 F MAYFIELD ROAD TO HALL ROAD 3.720 1.190

003 G HALL ROAD TO CHARDON WINDSOR ROAD 4.910 1.540

003 H CHARDON WINDSOR ROAD TO OLD STATE ROAD 6.450 0.610

TOTAL CLARIDON-TROY RD 7.060

AUBURN RD

004 A PORTAGE COUNTY LINE TO BARTHOLOMEW ROAD 0.000 1.100

004 B BARTHOLOMEW ROAD TO TAYLOR MAY ROAD 1.100 0.970

004 C TAYLOR MAY ROAD TO WASHINGTON STREET 2.070 0.680

004 D WASHINGTON STREET TO STAFFORD ROAD 2.750 1.590

004 E STAFFORD ROAD TO FRANKS ROAD 4.340 0.800

004 F FRANKS ROAD TO BELL STREET 5.140 0.790

004 G BELL STREET TO MUSIC STREET 5.930 1.030

004 H MUSIC STREET TO KINSMAN ROAD 6.960 1.100

004 I KINSMAN ROAD TO PEKIN ROAD 8.060 1.200

004 J PEKIN ROAD TO FAIRMOUNT ROAD 9.260 0.680
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004 K FAIRMOUNT ROAD TO BUTTERNUT ROAD 9.940 0.810

004 L BUTTERNUT ROAD TO BEAN ROAD 10.750 1.000

004 M BEAN ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD 11.750 0.870

004 N MAYFIELD ROAD TO SHERMAN ROAD (SOUTH) 12.620 0.550

004 O SHERMAN ROAD (SOUTH) TO WILSON MILLS RD. 13.170 1.210

004 P WILSON MILLS ROAD TO THWING ROAD    14.380 1.100

004 Q THWING ROAD TO CHARDON ROAD (US 6) 15.480 0.730

004 R CHARDON ROAD (US 6) TO MENTOR ROAD 16.210 1.610

004 S MENTOR ROAD TO HOSFORD ROAD 17.820 0.520

004 T HOSFORD ROAD TO CLARK ROAD 18.340 1.030

004 U CLARK ROAD TO COLBURN ROAD 19.370 1.010

TOTAL AUBURN RD 20.380

AQUILLA RD

05S A KINSMAN ROAD TO FISHER ROAD 0.000 1.180

05S B FISHER ROAD TO BUTTERNUT ROAD 1.180 0.900

05S C BUTTERNUT ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD 2.080 2.550

05S D MAYFIELD ROAD TO SPENCER STREET 4.630 0.450

05S E SPENCER STREET TO CHARDON VILLAGE LINE 5.080 2.330

TOTAL AQUILLA RD 7.410

MENTOR RD

05N G CENTER STREET TO AUBURN ROAD 0.000 1.070

05N H AUBURN ROAD TO HERMITAGE ROAD 1.070 1.110

05N I HERMITAGE ROAD TO WISNER ROAD 2.180 1.050

05N J WISNER ROAD TO GRISWOLD ROAD 3.230 0.490

05N K GRISWOLD ROAD TO LAKE COUNTY LINE 3.720 1.100

TOTAL MENTOR RD 4.820

OLD STATE RD

006 A TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE TO NASH ROAD (SR88) 0.000 0.430

006 B NASH ROAD (SR 88) TO BUNDYSBURG ROAD 0.430 1.630

006 C BUNDYSBURG ROAD TO REEVES ROAD 2.060 0.760

006 D REEVES ROAD TO SHEDD ROAD 2.820 0.880

006 E SHEDD ROAD TO HOSMER ROAD 3.700 0.100

006 F HOSMER ROAD TO ADAMS ROAD 3.800 0.560

006 G ADAMS ROAD TO SWINE CREEK ROAD 4.360 0.320

TOTAL OLD STATE RD 4.680
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THOMPSON RD

007 A LAKE COUNTY LINE TO LEROY ROAD 0.000 0.480

007 B LEROY ROAD TO TRASK ROAD 0.480 0.310

007 C TRASK ROAD TO CLAY STREET 0.790 0.430

007 D CLAY STREET TO DEWEY ROAD 1.220 0.680

007 E DEWEY ROAD TO SR 528 (WEST) 1.900 1.000

007 F SR 528 (EAST) TO LEDGE ROAD 2.900 0.680

007 G LEDGE ROAD TO SIDLEY ROAD 3.580 1.120

007 H SIDLEY ROAD TO TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE 4.700 0.720

TOTAL THOMPSON RD 5.420

WILSON MILLS RD

008 A CUYAHOGA COUNTY LINE TO EAST HILL DRIVE 0.000 0.850

008 B EAST HILL DRIVE TO CAVES ROAD 0.850 0.600

008 C CAVES ROAD TO CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) 1.450 1.300

008 D CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) TO SPERRY ROAD 2.750 1.470

008 E SPERRY ROAD TO HEATH ROAD (NORTH) 4.220 0.510

008 F HEATH ROAD (NORTH) TO HEATH ROAD (SOUTH) 4.730 0.300

008 G HEATH ROAD (SOUTH) TO FOWLERS MILL ROAD 5.030 2.190

008 H FOWLERS MILL ROAD TO AUBURN ROAD 7.220 0.680

008 I AUBURN ROAD TO WILBERT ROAD 7.900 0.570

008 J WILBERT ROAD TO WOODIEBROOK ROAD 8.470 0.390

008 K WOODIEBROOK ROAD TO TALL PINES DRIVE 8.860 0.290

008 L TALL PINES DRIVE TO THWING ROAD 9.150 0.350

TOTAL WILSON MILLS RD 9.500

CHAGRIN RD

009 A CHAGRIN FALLS VILLAGE LINE TO CATSDEN RD 0.000 1.160

009 B CATSDEN ROAD TO SAVAGE ROAD 1.160 0.930

009 C SAVAGE ROAD TO COUNTRY LANE 2.090 0.080

009 D COUNTRY LANE TO CHILLECOTHE ROAD (SR306) 2.170 1.400

TOTAL CHAGRIN RD 3.570

BELL ST

010 D SOUTH RUSSELL VILLAGE LINE TO MUNN ROAD 0.000 1.340

010 E MUNN ROAD TO AUBURN ROAD 1.340 1.240

010 F AUBURN ROAD TO RAVENNA ROAD (SR 44) 2.580 2.070
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TOTAL BELL ST 4.650

BAINBRIDGE RD

011 A SOLON VILLAGE LINE TO CHAGRIN RIVER ROAD 0.000 0.290

011 B CHAGRIN RIVER ROAD TO FIELDS ROAD 0.290 0.260

011 C FIELDS ROAD TO GEAUGA LAKE ROAD 0.550 1.280

011 D GEAUGA LAKE ROAD TO CHILLICOTHE ROAD 306 1.830 0.960

011 E CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) TO HASKINS RD. 2.790 0.870

011 F HASKINS ROAD TO SYNDER ROAD 3.660 0.770

011 G SNYDER ROAD TO WASHINGTON STREET (US422) 4.430 1.530

TOTAL BAINBRIDGE RD 5.960

SPERRY RD

012 B KINSMAN ROAD TO PEKIN ROAD 0.000 1.170

012 C PEKIN ROAD TO FAIRMOUNT ROAD 1.170 0.750

012 D FAIRMOUNT ROAD TO HEATH ROAD 1.920 0.210

012 EF HEATH ROAD TO CEDAR ROAD 2.130 1.350

012 G CEDAR ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD 3.480 1.010

TOTAL SPERRY RD 4.490

CHARDON WINDSOR RD

013 AB CHARDON VILLAGE LN. TO TAYLOR WELLS ROAD 0.000 1.790

013 C TAYLOR WELLS ROAD TO CLARIDON TROY ROAD 1.790 0.840

013 D CLARIDON TROY ROAD TO SR 608 2.630 0.880

013 E SR 608 TO KILE ROAD 3.510 1.510

013 F KILE ROAD TO PRINCETON ROAD 5.020 0.560

013 G PRINCETON ROAD TO CLAY STREET 5.580 0.970

013 H CLAY STREET TO MADISON ROAD (SR 528) 6.550 1.020

013 I MADISON ROAD (SR 528) TO HUNT ROAD 7.570 1.030

013 J HUNT ROAD TO TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE 8.600 1.550

TOTAL CHARDON WINDSOR RD 10.150

BURTON WINDSOR RD

014 A BURTON VILLAGE LINE TO HALE ROAD 0.000 1.100

014 B HALE ROAD TO STATION ROAD 1.100 1.090

014 C STATION ROAD TO OLD STATE ROAD (SR 608) 2.190 0.800

014 D OLD STATE ROAD TO DURKEE/CLAY 2.990 1.070

014 E DURKEE/CLAY TO MADISON ROAD (SR 528) 4.060 1.200
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014 F MADISON ROAD (SR 528) TO HAYES ROAD 5.260 1.200

014 G HAYES ROAD TO TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE 6.460 1.350

TOTAL BURTON WINDSOR RD 7.810

HALE RD

015 A BURTON WINDSOR ROAD TO BUTTERNUT ROAD 0.000 1.030

TOTAL HALE RD 1.030

FAIRMOUNT RD

016 A COUNTY LINE ROAD TO CAVES ROAD 0.000 1.050

016 B CAVES ROAD TO CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) 1.050 1.180

016 C CHILLICOTHE ROAD (306) TO NORTHWOOD DR. 2.230 1.020

016 D NORTHWOOD DRIVE TO WATT ROAD 3.250 0.360

016 E WATT ROAD TO SPERRY ROAD 3.610 1.040

016 F SPERRY ROAD TO ROCKHAVEN ROAD 4.650 1.020

016 G ROCKHAVEN ROAD TO AUBURN ROAD 5.670 1.620

TOTAL FAIRMOUNT RD 7.290

KIRTLAND RD

017 A LAKE COUNTY LINE TO WISNER ROAD (SOUTH) 0.000 0.050

017 B WISNER ROAD (SOUTH) TO WELK ROAD 0.050 0.650

017 C WELK ROAD TO CHARDON ROAD 0.700 0.940

TOTAL KIRTLAND RD 1.640

FARMINGTON RD

018 A MAIN MARKET ROAD (US 422) TO OWEN ROAD 0.000 1.010

018 B OWEN ROAD TO HOBART ROAD 1.010 0.640

018 C HOBART ROAD TO TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE 1.650 1.030

TOTAL FARMINGTON RD 2.680

RUSSELL RD

020 A CUYAHOGA COUNTY LINE TO KINSMAN ROAD 0.000 1.245

TOTAL RUSSELL RD 1.245

BUTTERNUT RD

021 A MAYFIELD ROAD TO WYE ROAD 0.000 0.270

021 BC WYE ROAD TO AUBURN ROAD 0.270 1.840

021 D AUBURN ROAD TO BASS LAKE ROAD 2.110 1.440
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021 E BASS LAKE ROAD TO RAVENNA ROAD 3.550 1.250

021 F RAVENNA ROAD TO AQUILLA ROAD 4.800 0.660

021 G AQUILLA ROAD TO OSMOND ROAD 5.460 0.940

021 H OSMOND ROAD TO CLARIDON TROY ROAD 6.400 0.980

021 I CLARIDON TROY ROAD TO FOREST ROAD 7.380 0.950

021 J FOREST ROAD TO HALE/DURKEE 8.330 0.470

TOTAL BUTTERNUT RD 8.800

BRAKEMAN RD

022 A ROCK CREEK ROAD (166) TO RADCLIFFE ROAD 0.000 2.380

TOTAL BRAKEMAN RD 2.380

BASS LAKE RD

023 A KINSMAN ROAD TO STONE ROAD 0.000 0.990

023 B STONE ROAD TO PEKIN ROAD 0.990 0.540

023 C PEKIN ROAD TO BUTTERNUT ROAD 1.530 0.990

023 D BUTTERNUT ROAD TO N. NEWBURY/MUNSON LINE 2.520 0.800

023 D N. OF NEWBURY/MUNSON LINE TO BEAN ROAD 3.320 0.680

023 E BEAN ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD 4.000 0.920

023 F MAYFIELD ROAD TO SHERMAN ROAD 4.920 0.540

023 G SHERMAN ROAD TO WOODIEBROOK ROAD (VIL.) 5.460 1.930

TOTAL BASS LAKE RD 7.390

MUMFORD RD

024 A PORTAGE COUNTY LINE TO GROVE ROAD 0.000 0.320

024 B GROVE ROAD TO HOOVER ROAD 0.320 0.770

024 C HOOVER ROAD TO AGLER ROAD 1.090 0.170

024 D AGLER ROAD TO MAIN MARKET ROAD (US 422) 1.260 0.770

024 E MAIN MARKET ROAD (US 422) TO NASH ROAD 2.030 0.700

024 F NASH ROAD TO PATCH ROAD (WEST) 2.730 1.450

024 G PATCH ROAD (WEST) TO PATCH ROAD (EAST) 4.180 0.130

024 H PATCH ROAD (EAST) TO TAVERN ROAD SR 168 4.310 1.100

TOTAL MUMFORD RD 5.410

WOODIN RD

025 A RAVENNA ROAD TO ROBINSON ROAD 0.000 0.820

025 B ROBINSON ROAD TO BROWN ROAD 0.820 0.850

025 C BROWN ROAD TO CUTTS ROAD 1.670 0.610
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025 D CUTTS ROAD TO OLD STATE ROAD (SR 608) 2.280 1.200

TOTAL WOODIN RD 3.480

MORGAN RD

026 A G.A.R. HIGHWAY (US 6) TO LEGGETT ROAD 0.000 2.170

TOTAL MORGAN RD 2.170

THWING RD

027 A LAKE COUNTY LINE TO FOWLERS MILL 0.000 2.350

027 B FOWLERS MILL TO AUBURN ROAD 2.350 0.560

027 C AUBURN ROAD TO WILSON MILLS ROAD 2.910 0.880

TOTAL THWING RD 3.790

TAYLOR WELLS RD

028 A CLARIDON TROY ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD 322 0.000 2.490

TOTAL  TAYLOR WELLS RD 2.490

CAVES RD

030 A KINSMAN ROAD (SR 87) TO DINES ROAD 0.000 1.190

030 B DINES ROAD TO FAIRMOUNT ROAD 1.190 0.840

030 C FAIRMOUNT ROAD TO CEDAR ROAD 2.030 1.200

030 D CEDAR ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD (US 322) 3.230 1.000

030 E MAYFIELD ROAD (US 322) TO SHERMAN ROAD 4.230 0.790

030 F SHERMAN ROAD TO WILSON MILLS ROAD 5.020 0.660

TOTAL CAVES RD 5.680

MESSENGER RD

031 A WASHINGTON STREET TO STAFFORD ROAD 0.000 1.710

031 B STAFFORD ROAD TO FRANKS ROAD 1.710 0.700

031 C FRANKS ROAD TO RAVENNA ROAD 2.410 1.350

TOTAL MESSENGER RD 3.760

MUNN RD

032 A PORTAGE COUNTY LINE TO BARTHOLOMEW ROAD 0.000 1.110

032 B BARTHOLOMEW ROAD TO TAYLOR MAY ROAD 1.110 0.990

032 C TAYLOR MAY ROAD TO WASHINGTON STREET 422 2.100 0.760

032 D WASHINGTON STREET US 422 TO STAFFORD RD. 2.860 1.500

032 E STAFFORD ROAD TO FRANKS ROAD 4.360 0.810
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032 F FRANKS ROAD TO BELL STREET 5.170 0.800

TOTAL MUNN RD 5.970

LEGGETT RD

033 A CLAY STREET TO PLANK ROAD (86) 0.000 0.550

033 B PLANK ROAD (SR 86) TO DEWEY ROAD 0.550 0.150

033 C DEWEY ROAD TO MADISON ROAD (SR 528) 0.700 0.940

033 D MADISON ROAD (SR 528) TO ONE MILE EAST 1.640 1.000

033 D 1 MILE E. OF MADISON RD (SR 528) TO MORGAN RD 2.640 0.790

033 E MORGAN ROAD TO TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE 3.430 0.600

TOTAL LEGGETT RD 4.030

GINGERICH RD

034 A TAVERN ROAD (SR 168) TO KINSMAN ROAD 87 0.000 0.650

TOTAL GINGERICH RD 0.650

FRANKLIN ST

035 A CHAGRIN RIVER ROAD TO COUNTRY LANE 0.000 0.290

035 B COUNTRY LANE TO WOODLAND AVENUE 0.290 0.360

035 C WOODLAND AVENUE TO SOUTH STREET 0.650 0.275

TOTAL FRANKLIN ST 0.925

CLAY ST

037 A BURTON WINDSOR RD TO PIONEER ROAD 0.000 1.410

037 B PIONEER ROAD TO MAYFIELD ROAD (US 322) 1.410 0.920

037 C MAYFIELD ROAD (US 322) TO HUNTLEY ROAD 2.330 0.950

037 D HUNTLEY ROAD TO CHARDON WINDSOR ROAD 3.280 0.960

037 E CHARDON WINDSOR ROAD TO HAUTALA ROAD 4.240 1.080

037 F HAUTALA ROAD TO G.A.R. HIGHWAY (US 6) 5.320 2.020

037 G G.A.R. HIGHWAY (US 6) TO HART ROAD 7.340 1.180

037 H HART ROAD TO LEGGETT ROAD 8.520 0.770

037 I LEGGETT ROAD TO PLANK ROAD (SR 86) 9.290 0.580

037 J PLANK ROAD SR 86 TO ROCK CREEK RD SR 166 9.870 0.540

037 K ROCK CREEK ROAD (SR 166) TO VALENTINE RD 10.410 1.040

037 L VALENTINE ROAD TO THOMPSON ROAD 11.450 1.680

037 M THOMPSON ROAD TO MOSELEY ROAD 13.130 1.060

037 N MOSELEY ROAD TO LAKE COUNTY LINE 14.190 0.620

TOTAL CLAY ST 14.810
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BUNDYSBURG RD

038 A NASH ROAD (SR 88) TO OLD STATE ROAD 0.000 1.570

038 B OLD STATE ROAD TO REEVES ROAD 1.570 0.800

038 C REEVES ROAD TO SWINE CREEK ROAD 2.370 0.800

038 D SWINE CREEK ROAD TO TRUMBULL COUNTY LINE 3.170 0.300

TOTAL BUNDYSBURG RD 3.470

MULBERRY RD

039 A CUYAHOGA COUNTY LINE TO FERRY ROAD 0.000 0.490

039 B FERRY ROAD TO EAST HILL DRIVE 0.490 0.360

039 C EAST HILL DRIVE TO CAVES ROAD 0.850 0.630

039 D CAVES ROAD TO CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) 1.480 1.100

039 E CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) TO SPERRY ROAD 2.580 1.730

039 G SPERRY ROAD (EAST) TO HEATH ROAD 4.310 0.280

039 H HEATH ROAD TO FOWLERS MILL ROAD 4.590 2.750

039 I FOWLERS MILL ROAD TO THWING ROAD 7.340 0.310

TOTAL MULBERRY RD 7.650

GEORGIA RD

040 A TAVERN ROAD (SR 168) TO WHITE ROAD 0.000 1.070

040 B WHITE ROAD TO CHIPMUNK LANE 1.070 0.520

040 C CHIPMUNK LANE TO NEWCOMB ROAD 1.590 0.990

040 D NEWCOMB ROAD TO OLD STATE ROAD (SR 608) 2.580 0.500

TOTAL GEORGIA RD 3.080

NAUVOO RD

041 A OLD STATE ROAD (608) TO MADISON RD (SR 528) 0.000 1.460

TOTAL NAUVOO RD 1.460

KILE RD

044 A MAYFIELD ROAD (US 322) TO STILLWELL ROAD 0.000 0.690

044 B STILLWELL ROAD TO CHARDON WINDSOR ROAD 0.690 1.410

044 C CHARDON WINDSOR ROAD TO SISSON ROAD 2.100 0.950

044 D SISSON ROAD TO G.A.R. HIGHWAY 3.050 2.140

TOTAL KILE RD 5.190

JUG ST
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046 Z PORTAGE COUNTY LINE TO JUG STREET 0.000 0.279

046 A GROVE ROAD TO HOOVER ROAD 0.279 1.040

046 B HOOVER ROAD MAIN MARKET ROAD (US 422) 1.319 1.360

046 C MAIN MARKET ROAD (US 422) TO NASH ROAD 2.679 0.280

046 D NASH ROAD TO PATCH ROAD (WEST) 2.959 1.450

046 E PATCH ROAD (WEST) TO PATCH ROAD (EAST) 4.409 0.110

046 F PATCH ROAD (EAST) TO HUBBARD ROAD 4.519 1.910

046 G HUBBARD ROAD TO TAVERN ROAD (SR 168) 6.429 0.700

TOTAL JUG ST 7.129

RAVENNA RD

601 A CHARDON VILLAGE LINE TO WOODIN ROAD 0.000 0.660

601 B WOODIN ROAD TO HOSFORD ROAD 0.660 0.700

601 C HOSFORD ROAD TO CLARK ROAD 1.360 1.070

601 D CLARK ROAD TO COLBURN ROAD 2.430 1.020

TOTAL RAVENNA RD 3.450

RAVENWOOD DR
604 A RAVENNA ROAD TO MERRITT ROAD 0.000 0.590

604 B MERRITT ROAD TO AQUILLA ROAD 0.590 0.160

TOTAL RAVENWOOD DR 0.750

MERRITT RD

605 A RAVENNA ROAD SR 44 TO RAVENWOOD DRIVE 0.000 0.770

TOTAL MERRITT RD 0.770

WASHINGTON ST

606 A SOUTH RUSSELL VIL. LINE TO SAVAGE ROAD 0.000 0.480

606 B SAVAGE ROAD TO CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) 0.480 1.260

606 C CHILLICOTHE ROAD (SR 306) TO HASKINS RD. 1.740 0.900

606 D HASKINS ROAD TO SNYDER ROAD 2.640 0.880

606 E SNYDER ROAD TO BAINBRIDGE ROAD 3.520 1.730

606 F BAINBRIDGE ROAD TO MUNN ROAD 5.250 0.210

606 G MUNN ROAD TO WING ROAD 5.460 0.670

606 H WING ROAD TO AUBURN ROAD 6.130 0.800

606 I AUBURN ROAD TO MESSENGER ROAD 6.930 0.790

606 J MESSENGER ROAD TO RAVENNA ROAD (SR 44) 7.720 0.760

TOTAL WASHINGTON ST 8.480
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PETTIBONE ROAD

607 A SOLON VILLAGE LINE TO ROOT ROAD 0.000 0.310

607 B ROOT ROAD TO GEAUGA LAKE ROAD ROAD 0.313 0.640

607 C GEAUGA LAKE ROAD TO BREWSTER ROAD 0.950 0.680

607 D BREWSTER ROAD TO CHILLICOTHE RD (SR 306) 1.630 1.080

TOTAL PETTIBONE ROAD 2.710

TOTAL GEAUGA COUNTY MILES 235.674


